AMERICAN FLAT TRACK
DAYTONA FLAT TRACK

DAYTONA BEACH, FL
March 5, 2026

Royal Enfield Short Track at DAYTONA |

Event Schedule

PROGRESSIVE

AMERICAN FLAT TRACK

DAYTONA Flat Track

1801 W International Speedway Blvd Daytona Beach, FL
https://www.tixr.com/groups/americanflattrack

Thursday, March 5, 2026

3:00PM
3:00PM
3:07PM
3:11PM
3:21PM
3:25PM
3:45PM
3:52PM
3:56PM
4:06PM
4:10PM
4:30PM
4:37PM
4:41PM
4:51PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
7:20PM
7:25PM
7:30PM
7:35PM
7:40PM
7:45PM
7:55PM
8:15PM
8:20PM
8:25PM
8:35PM
8:40PM
8:52PM
9:00PM
9:07PM
9:22PM
9:30PM
9:39PM

Gates Open for Fans

Mission AFT SuperTwins Practice

Royal Enfield BTR Practice

AFT Singles Practice

AFT ProSport 450 Qualifying 1

Track Prep

Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 1
Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 1

AFT Singles Qualifying 1

AFT ProSport 450 Qualifying 2

Track Prep

Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 2
Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 2

AFT Singles Qualifying 2

AFT ProSport 450 Heat

Pits Open / Fan Walk

Opening Ceremonies

AFT Singles Heat 1

AFT Singles Heat 2

Royal Enfield BTR Heat

Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 1

Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 2

AFT ProSport 450 Main Event

Track Prep

AFT Singles Last Chance Qualifier
Mission AFT SuperTwins Last Chance Qualifier
Royal Enfield BTR Main Event

Mission AFT SuperTwins Mission #2Fast2Tasty Challenge
Track Prep

AFT Singles Rider Introductions

AFT Singles Main Event

AFT Singles Victory Podium

Mission AFT SuperTwins Rider Introductions
Mission AFT SuperTwins Main Event
Mission AFT SuperTwins Victory Podium

6 Laps All to Main

8 Laps 1 -6 to Main
8 Laps 1 -6 to Main
6 Laps All to Main

8 Laps 1 -6 to Main
8 Laps 1 -6 to Main
12 Laps

8 Laps 1 -4 to Main
8 Laps 1 -4 to Main
10 Laps

4 Laps

6 Minutes + 2 Laps

8 Minutes + 2 Laps

Schedule Subject to Change - 2/9/2026 4:57:30PM




