

## Event Schedule

## DAYTONA Flat Track

1801 W International Speedway Blvd Daytona Beach, FL

<https://www.tixr.com/groups/americanflattrack>**Thursday, March 5, 2026**

3:00PM	Gates Open for Fans		
3:00PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Practice		
3:07PM	Royal Enfield BTR Practice		
3:11PM	AFT Singles Practice		
3:21PM	AFT ProSport 450 Qualifying 1		
3:25PM	Track Prep		
3:45PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 1		
3:52PM	Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 1		
3:56PM	AFT Singles Qualifying 1		
4:06PM	AFT ProSport 450 Qualifying 2		
4:10PM	Track Prep		
4:30PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 2		
4:37PM	Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 2		
4:41PM	AFT Singles Qualifying 2		
4:51PM	AFT ProSport 450 Heat	6 Laps	All to Main
5:00PM	Pits Open / Fan Walk		
<b>7:00PM</b>	<b>Opening Ceremonies</b>		
7:20PM	AFT Singles Heat 1	8 Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:25PM	AFT Singles Heat 2	8 Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:30PM	Royal Enfield BTR Heat	6 Laps	All to Main
7:35PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 1	8 Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:40PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 2	8 Laps	1 - 6 to Main
<b>7:45PM</b>	<b>AFT ProSport 450 Main Event</b>	12 Laps	
7:55PM	Track Prep		
8:15PM	AFT Singles Last Chance Qualifier	8 Laps	1 - 4 to Main
8:20PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Last Chance Qualifier	8 Laps	1 - 4 to Main
<b>8:25PM</b>	<b>Royal Enfield BTR Main Event</b>	10 Laps	
8:35PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Mission #2Fast2Tasty Challenge	4 Laps	
8:40PM	Track Prep		
8:52PM	AFT Singles Rider Introductions		
<b>9:00PM</b>	<b>AFT Singles Main Event</b>	6 Minutes + 2 Laps	
9:07PM	AFT Singles Victory Podium		
9:22PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Rider Introductions		
<b>9:30PM</b>	<b>Mission AFT SuperTwins Main Event</b>	8 Minutes + 2 Laps	
9:39PM	Mission AFT SuperTwins Victory Podium		

